
Early career teacher attrition in Europe, Australia, The UK & USA: 
A comparative study 
Summary of Project 
 
Early career exit from teaching has reached epidemic proportions on three continents: North 
America, Europe and Australia – 40-50% over the first five years. We investigate early career teacher 
attrition simultaneously in nine countries using the following key issues: What causes teachers to 
leave? Are the reasons similar across contexts and national borders? What might be done to prevent 
the loss? Expected outcomes are identification of cross-cultural, underlying causes, which if 
addressed could provide significant GDP savings to counties through reduced 
turnover costs, and professional sustainability of the teaching force. 
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Professor Geert Kelchtermans, Katolic University, Leuven, 
Geert.Kelchtermans@ppw.kuleuven.be 
(participation and colleagues TBC) 
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Professor Shawn Bulloch, Simon Fraser University, sbullock@sfu.ca 
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Professor Jan Van Tartwijk, Universiteit Utrecht. j.vantartwijk@uu.nl; 
Professor Perry den Brok, Eindhoven University of Technology. p.j.d.brok@tue.nl; 
Professor Theo Wubbels, Universiteit Utrecht. T.Wubbels@uu.nl 
Norway 
Professor Kari Smith, University of Bergen, kari.smith@uib.no 
Participating colleagues from UPP 
Professor Knut Engelsen knut.engelsen@hsh.no 
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USA 
Professor Cheryl Craig, University of Houston, CCraig@Central.UH.EDU 
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